
 

Transcript Request - 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

REQ 
NEVADA DEFENSE GROUP 
Damian Sheets, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10755 
Kelsey Bernstein, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 13825 
714 S. 4th Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Telephone: (702) 988-2600 
Facsimile: (702) 988-9500 
dsheets@defendingnevada.com 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

The State of Nevada    
 Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
Hamza Zalyaul, 
               Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.  C-21-354047-1 
Dept. No. XXI 
 
 
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF 
PROCEEDINGS 
 

 

TO: R. Page, Court Recorder, Eighth Judicial District Court Department 21 
 
Counsel on behalf of Defendant respectfully requests preparation of a transcript of the 
proceedings before the District Court, as follows: 
 
Presiding Judge: Tara Clark-Newberry 
 
Dates Requested:  

• March 9, 2021 (Initial Arraignment) 
• July 1, 2021 (Sentencing) 
• July 27, 2021 (Motion to Dismiss) 
• August 3, 2021 (Motion to Dismiss) 

 
 
Number of copies requested: 1 
 
 

Case Number: C-21-354047-1

Electronically Filed
8/20/2021 4:51 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

Electronically Filed
Aug 20 2021 05:01 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83334   Document 2021-24384



 

Transcript Request - 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

This notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the district court 

proceedings that counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine 

whether appellate issues are present. Voir dire examination of jurors, opening statements 

and closing arguments of trial counsel, and the reading of jury instructions shall not be 

transcribed unless specifically requested above. 

 I hereby certify that on the 20th day of August, 2021 I ordered the transcript(s) listed 

above from the court reporter named above.  

 
 Dated this 20th day of August, 2021. 
 
By: 
NEVADA DEFENSE GROUP 
       

By: __/s/ Damian Sheets___ 
       Damian Sheets, Esq. 
       Nevada Bar No. 10755 
       714 S. 4th Street 
       Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 20th day of August, 2021 I served a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing TRANSCRIPT REQUEST, upon each of the parties by electronic service 
through Wiznet, the Eighth Judicial District Court’s e-filing/e-service system, pursuant to 
N.E.F.C.R.9; and by depositing a copy of the same in a sealed envelope in the United States 
mail, Postage Pre-Paid, addressed as follows: 

 
Dept21LC@clarkcountycourts.us 
PageR@clarkcountycourts.us 
 
 
 

 
     /s/ Kelsey Bernstein, Esq.                                                     
     Nevada Defense Group 
 


