		Electronically Filed 8/20/2021 4:51 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COU	
1	REQ	Alumb. 2	Fum
2	NEVADA DEFENSE GROUP Damian Sheets, Esq.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 10755		
	Kelsey Bernstein, Esq.	Electronically File	d
4	Nevada Bar No. 13825 714 S. 4th Street,	Aug 20 2021 05:0 Elizabeth A. Brow	1 p.m.
5	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	Clerk of Supreme	
6	Telephone: (702) 988-2600 Facsimile: (702) 988-9500	·	
7	dsheets@defendingnevada.com		
8	FIGHTH HIDICIA	L DISTRICT COURT	
9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NTY, NEVADA	
10		a v a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
11	The State of Nevada Plaintiff,	Case No. C-21-354047-1 Dept. No. XXI	
12	Traintin,	)	
	VS.	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF	
13	Hamza Zalyaul,	PROCEEDINGS )	
14	Defendant.		
15		)	
16			
17	TO: R. Page, Court Recorder, Eighth Judicial D	District Court Department 21	
18	Counsel on behalf of Defendant respectfully r		
19	proceedings before the District Court, as follo	ows:	
20	Presiding Judge: Tara Clark-Newberry		
21	Dates Requested:		
22	<ul><li>March 9, 2021 (Initial Arraignment)</li><li>July 1, 2021 (Sentencing)</li></ul>		
23	<ul> <li>July 1, 2021 (Sentencing)</li> <li>July 27, 2021 (Motion to Dismiss)</li> </ul>		
	August 3, 2021 (Motion to Dismiss)		
24			
25	Number of copies requested: 1		
26			
27			
28			

Docket 83334 Document 2021-24384

Case Number: C-21-354047-1

Transcript Request - 1

1	This notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the district court		
2	proceedings that counsel reasonably and in good faith believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present. Voir dire examination of jurors, opening statements		
3			
4			
5	and closing arguments of trial counsel, and the reading of jury instructions shall not be		
6	transcribed unless specifically requested above.		
7	I hereby certify that on the 20th day of August, 2021 I ordered the transcript(s) listed		
8	above from the court reporter named above.		
9			
10	Dated this 20th day of August, 2021.		
11	By:		
12	NEVADA DEFENSE GROUP		
13	By: <u>/s/ Damian Sheets</u>		
14	Damian Sheets, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10755		
15	714 S. 4th Street		
16	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101		
17	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
18	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
19	I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 20th day of August, 2021 I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing TRANSCRIPT REQUEST, upon each of the parties by electronic service		
20	through Wiznet, the Eighth Judicial District Court's e-filing/e-service system, pursuant to N.E.F.C.R.9; and by depositing a copy of the same in a sealed envelope in the United States		
21	mail, Postage Pre-Paid, addressed as follows:		
22	Dept21LC@clarkcountycourts.us		
23	PageR@clarkcountycourts.us		
24			
25			
26	/s/ Kelsey Bernstein, Esq. Nevada Defense Group		
27			
28			

r: <u>/s/ Damian Sheets</u> mian Sheets, Esq. evada Bar No. 10755 4 S. 4th Street s Vegas, Nevada 89101 **ERVICE** August, 2021 I served a true and correct each of the parties by electronic service s e-filing/e-service system, pursuant to n a sealed envelope in the United States stein, Esq. Group Transcript Request - 2